505879713 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5926538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505538740

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	06/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	150 S. LOS ROBLES AVENUE, SUITE 500	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6772313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-402-5189

Email: patents@brokawpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BROKAW PATENT LAW PC

Address Line 1: 101 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 50

Address Line 2: ATTN: CHRISTOPHER BROKAW

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01-1014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J BROKAW
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherJBrokaw#45620/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Phoenix Technologies Ltd COA Milpitas#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051619 FRAME: 0741

505879713



June 20, 2019

Re: Change of Address for Phoenix Technologies Ltd.

I am the Attorney of Record in this patent matter. Please note that the owner of this matter, Phoenix Technologies Ltd., has moved their corporate address as follows:

Old Address

915 Murphy Ranch Road Milpitas, California 95035

New Address

150 S. Los Robles Avenue, Suite 500 Pasadena, California 91101

Respectfully,

Christopher J. Brokaw, Esq. Brokaw Patent Law, PC

101 Church St., Suite 50

Los Gatos, California, 95030 U.S.A.

email: patents@brokawpatentlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 051619 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/21/2019